
SP-IN-X-X





IMPORTANT: Cap OFF all unused LEADS.
ORG lead is for programming only.
PUR(+) & GRY(-) leads are for 0-10V dimming only.
FAILURE to install MOV surge protector voids Driver & Fixture warranty.
SEE MANUFACTURER’S MOV INCLUDED INSTRUCTIONS.

P5-L3/P5-L6



IMPORTANT: Cap OFF all unused LEADS.
ORG lead is for programming only.
PUR(+) & GRY(-) leads are for 0-10V dimming only.
FAILURE to install MOV surge protector voids Driver & Fixture warranty.
SEE MANUFACTURER’S MOV INCLUDED INSTRUCTIONS.

P5-L8/P5-L12



IMPORTANT: Cap OFF all unused LEADS.
ORG lead is for programming only.
PINK(-) & PURPLE(+) leads are for 0-10V dimming only.
FAILURE to install MOV surge protector voids Driver & Fixture warranty.
SEE MANUFACTURER’S MOV INCLUDED INSTRUCTIONS.

P5-L15/P5-L18



243 Chesterfield Industrial Blvd Chesterfield,  MO  63005

888-896-2101 www.ChameleonLTG.com

info@ChameleonLTG.com   Email

8-32 NUTS

CLADDING KIT
SPREADER

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR CLADDING 
KIT: CHA-SP-IN-X-X
WARNING: Risk of fire and electrical shock! This 
fixture must be installed by a qualified electrician 
only! MAKE SURE ELECTRICAL CURRENT IS 
DISCONNECTED BEFORE KIT INSTALLATION

DISCONNECT POWER

1. UNWRAP ALL FIXTURE COMPONENTS INCLUDING SMALL

PARTS BAG ENCLOSED

PARTS LIST:
(3) M3 X 12 MM SCREWS

(1) CLADDING KIT SPREADER 
(1) TYPE IN SPINNING

(3) 8/32 SCREW 
(6) 8/32 NUT

3. RAISE TYPE IN SPINNING OVER P5X FIXTURE AND

HOLD.

4. SLIP THE CLADDING KIT SPREADER AROUND THE

POWERCORD AND PLACE ON TOP OF THE P5X 

5. SECURE CLADDING KIT SPREADER TO

SPINNING USING 3 8/32 SCREWS AND NUTS

6. SECURE CLADDING KIT SPREADER TO P5

CONVERSION PLATE USING (3) M3 X 12 MM SCREWS INTO

TOP OF P5X FIXTURE.

M3 X 12MM
SCREW

8-32 NUTS
8/32 
SCREW

2. INSTALL TOP SPINNING TO BOTTOM SPINNING USING
3 8/32 SCREWS AND NUTS
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Instructions for installation of SP-IN BOTTOM LENS 

Items required.

# 2 Phillips screw driver 

Screws required: 
3 each #8 self tapping screws 
6 each 8-32x1/2 pan head Phillips 2 screws 
6 each 8-32 hex nuts 

Steps: 

1) Pull off protective covering for clear lens.
2) Clips are placed on bottom of lens with the 8-32 screws inserted facing up with clip bracket end.

Place on clip on bottom of lens pass through 8-32 screw and secure one nut to back of lens to
hold the bracket and aligning second hole in lens with clip.

3) Place second screw through clip and use a screw driver to screw second 8-32 screw into  the nut
to place the clip bracket.

4) Repeat for two the  other two brackets and the assembly will be as shown below:

5) Insert the lens assembly up into thesh ade already installed on the P5 heat sink. The assembly is
positioned with the clip brackets facing up into the shade.  Align bracket mounting holes with
pre-drilled holes in shade.

6) Screw in self-tapping #8 screw through housing for each clip to secure lens.



7) Showing screw nuts and clips installed.

8) Cross sectional view of assembly




